Page 6

1. 2-8-9;	 856;		  367, 3-6-7; 	 772, 7-7-2; 	 999, 9-9-9; 	 666, 6-6-6.

2. 1. 27; 	 2. 28; 	 3. 30; 		  4. 9.

3. a. B; 		 b. A; 		  c. C; 		  d. C.

4. 9 (apples).

5. 5 (taxis).

6. 12 (hours).

7. 72 (songs).

Let’s practice
Page 11

1. 	 3,360 – Three thousand three hundred sixty.

2,118 – Two thousand one hundred eighteen.

7,557 – Seven thousand five hundred fifty-seven.

3,881 – Three thousand eight hundred eighty-one.

4,450 – Four thousand four hundred fifty.

8,890 – Eight thousand eight hundred ninety.

2. 	 a. 4,506; 		  b. 5,377; 			   c. 9,699.

Let’s try

1. 	 a. 2,229 < 2,292; 	 b. 4,027 < 4,207; 	 c. 2,202 = 2,202; 	 d. 7,575 > 7,557.

2. 	 a. 2,020 →  Two thousand twenty.

b. 9,929 →  Nine thousand nine hundred twenty-nine.

c. 5,110 →  Five thousand one hundred ten.

Math in My World
	 9314: Nine thousand three hundred fourteen. →  This is a car plate number. So, 

we read ‘nine-three-one-four’.

1468 Nguyen Hue: One thousand four hundred sixty-eight Nguyen Hue street.  
→   This is an address number.

2016: Twenty sixteen or Two thousand sixteen. →  This is a year.

Unit 1

1.	 a. 5,243: Five thousand two hundred forty-three and digit 5 belongs to Thousands.

b. 2,543: Two thousand five hundred forty-three and digit 5 belongs to Hundreds.

c. 3,625: Three thousand six hundred twenty-five and digit 5 belongs to Ones.

d. 6,453: Six thousand four hundred fifty-three and digit 5 belongs to Tens. 

2. 	 a. 5,316; 		

b. 2,301; 		

c. 7,421; 		

d. 9,099.

3. 	 a. 8,760: Eight thousand seven hundred sixty.

b. 8,890: Eight thousand eight hundred ninety.

c. 3,757: Three thousand seven hundred fifty-seven.

d. 4,370: Four thousand three hundred seventy.

4. 	 a. 1,700 (m).

b. 1,511(games).

Unit 2

Let’s practice
Page 17

1. 	 7-2-1-8-9: Seventy-two thousand one hundred eighty-nine.

53,780: Fifty-three thousand seven hundred eighty.

10,200: 1-0-2-0-0.

2. 	 a. 27,030. 

b. Ninety-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine. 

c. 10,708.

Let’s try	

1. 	 a. 19,985 > 19,958; 		

b. 82,356 = 82,356; 		

c. 27,003 > 26,999.

2. 	 23,989 →  29,837 →  29,838 →  29,878 →  29,887.

[...]

→  This is an address number.

Unit 3

1. 	 a. 20,000; 40,000; 50,000; 60,000.

b. 48,000; 49,000; 50,000; 52,000.

2. 	 9-9-1-0-7: Ninety-nine thousand one hundred seven.

1-6-1-2-2: Sixteen thousand one hundred twenty-two.

80,105; 8-0-1-0-5.

10,008: Ten thousand eight.

3. 	 a. 56,731; 65,371; 67,351; 75,631.

b. 92,678; 82,697; 79,862; 62,978.

4. 	 a. 28,676 = 28,676; 			 

b. 58,700 < 58,900; 

c. 97,521 > 97,400; 			 

d. 65,300 < 95,300.

Unit 4

Let’s practice
Page 23

1.	 4-7-2-1-8-9: Four hundred seventy-two thousand one hundred eighty-nine.

403,780: Four hundred three thousand seven hundred eighty.

100,200: 1-0-0-2-0-0.

2. 	 a. Four hundred twenty-seven thousand one hundred thirty-six.

b. 927,030.

c. Nine hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred ninety-nine.

d. 502,708.

Let’s try	
Page 24

1. 	 a. 109,985 > 109,958; 		

b. 270,003 > 269,999;